## 502731917 03/20/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2778523

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	1		
		Name	Execution Date	
RAFAEL HERRERA			03/18/2014	
NADIM KAFATI			03/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BETA LAS	BETA LASERMIKE USA		
Street Address:	8001 TEC	8001 TECHNOLOGY BLVD		
City:	DAYTON			
State/Country:	OHIO			
Postal Code:	45424			
Application Number	142	221176 I		
Application Number:		221176		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (93	221176 7)221-0300 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b>	cessful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	DATA (93 be sent to th 877	7)221-0300 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> 7-203-6835	cessful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (93 be sent to th 877 bill	7)221-0300 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> 7-203-6835 g@apatentlawyerplc.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (93 <i>be sent to th</i> 877 bill( : A F	7)221-0300 <i>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> 7-203-6835 g@apatentlawyerplc.com PATENT LAWYER, PLC R WILLIAM GR.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (93 be sent to th 877 bill : A F 22	7)221-0300 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> 7-203-6835 g@apatentlawyerplc.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (93 <i>be sent to th</i> 877 bill( : A F 22 DA	7)221-0300 <i>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> 7-203-6835 g@apatentlawyerplc.com PATENT LAWYER, PLC R WILLIAM GR S ST CLAIR ST YTON, OHIO 45402		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (93 be sent to th 877 bill bill 22 DA IUMBER:	7)221-0300 <i>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> 7-203-6835 g@apatentlawyerplc.com PATENT LAWYER, PLC R WILLIAM GR S ST CLAIR ST YTON, OHIO 45402 BLM-03202014		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (93 be sent to th 877 bill bill 22 DA IUMBER:	7)221-0300 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> 7-203-6835 g@apatentlawyerplc.com PATENT LAWYER, PLC R WILLIAM GR S ST CLAIR ST YTON, OHIO 45402 BLM-03202014 R. WILLIAM GRAHAM		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (93 be sent to th 877 bill bill 22 DA IUMBER:	7)221-0300 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuct 7-203-6835 g@apatentlawyerplc.com PATENT LAWYER, PLC R WILLIAM GR S ST CLAIR ST YTON, OHIO 45402 BLM-03202014 R. WILLIAM GRAHAM /R. William Graham/		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (93 be sent to th 877 bill bill 22 DA IUMBER:	7)221-0300 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> 7-203-6835 g@apatentlawyerplc.com PATENT LAWYER, PLC R WILLIAM GR S ST CLAIR ST YTON, OHIO 45402 BLM-03202014 R. WILLIAM GRAHAM		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (93 be sent to th 877 bill( : A F 22 DA IUMBER: :	7)221-0300 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuct 7-203-6835 g@apatentlawyerplc.com PATENT LAWYER, PLC R WILLIAM GR S ST CLAIR ST YTON, OHIO 45402 BLM-03202014 R. WILLIAM GRAHAM /R. William Graham/		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (93 be sent to th 877 bills : A F 22 DA IUMBER: : :	7)221-0300 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuct 7-203-6835 g@apatentlawyerplc.com PATENT LAWYER, PLC R WILLIAM GR S ST CLAIR ST YTON, OHIO 45402 BLM-03202014 R. WILLIAM GRAHAM /R. William Graham/		

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Rafael Herrera, a citizen of the United States, having an address 3572 Kirkcaldy St., Pleasanton, CA 94588, and Nadim Kafati a citizen of the United States, having an address 25800 Industrial Blvd, Hayward, CA 94545 are joint inventors of an invention entitled "Cable Measuring Device and Method" which is to be the subject of a United States Patent Application filed herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Rafael Herrera and Nadim Kafati (hereinafter "Assignors") have agreed to assign and transfer unto Beta LaserMike, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation of the United States, having an address at 8001 Technology Blvd, Dayton, Ohio 45424, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in his own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignors do further agree for himself and for his successors, assigns, and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by

## PATENT REEL: 032490 FRAME: 0914

1

said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

And Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, Rafael Herrera has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

By: Deprest

Rafael Herrera

( Cce: Fan in )

State of

ss.: 555-29-1770

County of ( Aluelie )

On this 18 day of March , 2014, before me personally appeared the above named, Rafael Herrera, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.



SEAL

County: Alunchen My Commission expires \_6/14/16

In witness whereof, Nadim Kafati has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day

## PATENT REEL: 032490 FRAME: 0915

and year set f	orth below.	
By:	- FHERE	

Nadim Kafati

State of (California)

ss.: 603-24-5066

County of (Alameda)

On this 1% day of March , 2014, before me personally appeared the above named, Nadim Kafati, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY

SEAL \_\_\_\_\_

County: Alvace

My Commission expires \_\_\_\_/////



PATENT REEL: 032490 FRAME: 0916

**RECORDED: 03/20/2014**